Florida Department of Chaie crist
Environmental Protection eff Kottkamp
Lt. Governor

Bob Martinez Center
2600 Blair Stone Road Michael W. Sole
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 8, 2007

Ms. Ann Kiefer

The French Laundry

Post Office Box 1708

Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459

Re: Facility No.: 1310257-002
Dear Ms. Kiefer:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on August 31, 2007.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operatlon and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

” CBeomar

Sandra F. Veazey, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SFV/pg

cc: Mr. Armando Sarasua, Northwest District

“More Protection, Less Process”
ww.dep.state.fl.us
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER % ’&%1 7/
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM P 65(, U\/
1,
Part I11. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit %y - 74
0’/. %,

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Sénd'
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Faclllty Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

'Saﬁomd Wind LLC Corporntion

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

The Fronch Lavind o/

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

~N-A~

4. Facility Location:

St.rec.:t Address: a L/ S hd/l’)/’)Oh LQn < i Code:
“:SantaMesa Bch ™ Undtor Zp ol 9959

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY - do not fill in): / 3 5 9 Z 5 7 M Z

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

e Ann A ePer " Dwner

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Fi

Zt.rec.:t Address: fb O . IZO)(C 17 0 8
"Santa Rosa Beh™™ 1o lton

Zip Code:

BIY 09
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ) - Fax: 2
" 350 6ad-0432  © ™" ‘250’ (,AA- 0544

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

@u}@/\ D ixon (i’YLana,@e/r>

10. Facility Contact Address:

Ztlr;et Address: p O BO)( )008
Santa Rosa Bh™  alton

Zip Code:

3359
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: )
Telephone: (850)(0&& | 0(,/89 Fax: (BS_D) éaa (’)62&

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site?

LA

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased
From Manufacturer

Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

(circle one) (circle one)

(if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existin CA/None required
Existing@ @CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Same,
SAN L

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY:

RC = refrigerated condenser

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ ‘ |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?

CA = carbon adsorber

"R} [ . @ 4 I Y 1] »

v " 'b\-“)

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to ar on De“c’:e._;nb,er 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status

Control Device Required*

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one)

Date Control Device Installed
(if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required
Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY:

RC = refrigerated condenser

CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

|a A :%l gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]

Newstore: [ 1 New machine [ ]

Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99
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3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ Z |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source | ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site ~ (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser | & ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ & ] OR
No such units on-site [ |

How many boilers do you have on-site? I ' ]
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: | 3HE] [ 11 |
What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane [_X ] natural gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ » | No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

x[ cns

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ W | No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
- f

Print name of responsible official

Ounn &-27-07

Signature U Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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P. 0. Box 1708
| 24 Shavrwmon Lane
Santaw Rosaw Beach, Florida 32459
850622 -0438 officee 850622-0522 fax

September 30,2008

Florvida Department of Envirovwmental Protectionw
160 Government Center
Pevusacolay, Florida 32502-5794

RE: Request for termination of coverage
: Permit Number 1310257-002
VIA: Certified US Mail

Dear Sivs,

As per your electronic mail request dated September 04, 2008
from Erica Mitchell; please accept this writtew request for
termination of coverage ay our facility hay discontinued using
perchlovoethylene inthe dry cleaning plant. Our machines
have been removed from our facility and replaced with-a
hydrocarbow cleaning machine: -

The machines were removed, by Dry Clean Concepty, Tum
Morrow, 700 Carvoll Street, P. ©. Box 1087, Dothan; Alabama
36302. www.DryCleanConceptidnc.com. The filters and
remaining perchloroethylene were removed by MCF Systems;
Atlanto Inc: 5351 Snapfinger Woods Drive , Decatur, Georgin,
30035. Phone 1-7705939434. Yow wdbﬁmwbtherecefptyforﬂw

Aisposal attached. RECEIVED

0CT -3 2008

NORTHWEST FLORIDA
DEP




Please contact
me
or my Facility Mamger Gwm' ‘
Dixony at the
al)overeiéf&vwed/kuwweryibr MWﬁ“dW informatior yow

Respectfully,

- 2 >




[IJMC []Visa [] Amex [] Discover

Expiration Date /

MCF Systems Atlanta, Inc. INVOICE
5351 SNAPFINGER wWOODS DR
DECATUR, GA 30035 . o
USA Invoice No. 175541
Telephone: 770-593-9434 Customer No. 111-0692
Warehouse: MAIN
L __ RillTo: | . . Ship To:
THE FRENCH LAUNDRY ' THE FRENCH LAUNDRY
P.0. BOX 1708 - 24 SHANNON LANE
SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL 32459 SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL 32459
U.S.A. U.S.A.
.437628 DUE 10 DAYS UPON RECEIPT MCF SYSTEMS
e [ PO # —Resale #
_ 06/30/0_8 , 06/30/08_ 1 _ _06/30/08 :
© 7 Ktem Deseription ) * Quantity it - Extetded
STANDARD FILTERS 4 35.00 140.00
SPLIT FILTERS 3 52.50 157.50
STILL BOTTOM LIQUID 7 105.00 735.00
Fuel Surcharge . “@ 1 15.00 15.00
Amount due is based on
“Terms' above. Subtotal 1,047.50 Freight I 0.00 Balance Due 1,047.50
T T 7T T T 77 "PLEASE ENCLOSE THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT. THANK YOU.
MCF Systems Atlanta, Inc. If you pay by creditcard Name
5351 SNAPFINGER WOODS DR print the billing address Street
DECATUR, GA 30035 as shown on the credit
USA card statement.
City/State/Zip
E-Check Payments are Customer No. 111-0692 Invoice Total 1,047.50
accel;tred- Ple:se lc:mtact Invoice No. 175541 Balance Due 1,047.50
the office for further Due Date 06/30/08 .
| information. Amount Paid |3

Credit Card No.

Signature

Print Name

Your signature authorizes MCF to process your credit card for the above invoice amount.

Page # 1
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_ Piomsa T type. (Form for use on elite (42-plich) :ypmﬂm " y PO . Fomm Approvsd, OMB No. 20500039
+ | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | - Generator ID Rumber 2 Page 1 of | 3. Emergency Response Phone 4 Wanrest Tracking Number
WASTE WANIEST | FLROOO122721, . ', 1 800-424-9300 004375233 JJK
5. Ganeralors Name and Maling Adoress } Generators S Addross (i diforent tan
THE FRENGCH LAURDRY - e Aitioss 24 SHANNCI LAME SANTA ROSA SRACH,
24 SHAMNCE LANE FL 3453
. BANTA ROBA BEACH FL 22469
Generalor's Phone {650 622-0432 .. | Teruaof 848811 141-068%
6. Transporier 1 Company Name U.S. EPAID Number .
HOF SYSTEMS ATLANTA, INC. S00-520-9200 | GATRBI 263095
7. Transporter 2 Company Name _ ‘ U.S. EPA ID Number
3. Designatad Faciity Narme and ST AJGress E— "~ US. EPAID Numbor
CLEAN HARBORS RECYOLING SERVICES OF OHIO, LG OHIRBOSG7 384
591 MULIKEN DR 58 HEEROM O
Fadity's Phone (763) 29 3022 ' |
ga, | 9. U.S. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hezard Class, 10 Number, 10. Containers 11, Total. 12 Unit 13. Wasts Codes
Hu | and Packing Group (ay) | No. e | uentty | winel, :
el x {Powasre unenseiuntesra | A~ DS iy P FO02 D039
% 4[&3&1“’ ) w2 T @( 17 Cék) S S w71 T
[T7]
8| x RQW\ TETRACHLOROETHYUEHE: 6.0 Utear. : 5 nf | p Fo02 pir3e
© - .amg - BE2E5? _ @'5 103 03607 Y040
i -} il
stﬁ. 6.1 Ungtegr @7 N (5“1 OF F102 posy
ﬁ 150a,___200u, ___ SKGH) : D067 Poda
X mmmmmmmmvm 6.1 UNIBIT, 1t [« S e | roe2pom
. Oty ____ SepWeber 3} 62652 CRRG7 ER%a
" wmmwmmmumm _ , sptoc-  Theweder dawndiod infhis mandest v ok cumd the reruiaened slamder s o prodiion

et of LOR fasy 40 CF 290 7 Gevioneokicny) or ronsiasionales thal & 6.0 mghior
Mmmmwomwm&ﬁﬁ chvorom . THES WASTE

15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: ImMMhmdMWMWMWWMWWWMWWmMW
markad and fabeledplacarded, nd ar in all respects In proper condlition for transport acoonding fo appiicabie inlemational and national governmental reguiations. if export shipment and | am the Primary
Exporter, | gertily that the contanta of this consignment conform 10 the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent.

H Mmﬂvwwm:mhwcmmzl(a)(ulunmgammmummunamlqm&ygmamhm

e LT lfut.-;,,'\';uug PAESN
i S V' Oiwotwus. T~ Llegmttmus.  Pototonye

Transporter sinaturs (for hgerts o oamumqus

17(dewdm

" C lode W%m/t (‘%4/ lm-zom&
L

4—' DESIGNATED FACILITY ————> ITRANSPORTER INT‘L
=

18, Discrepancy

182, Discrepency indication Space [ cuansty e [ Rosidue Dmanqm’ X (] rairejection
- Manifest Referance Number: _

T80, Alomate Facity (or Ganeraior] ) TS, EPATD Famber

Facitys Phone: _ | T

3. Signaturs of Alternala Facaity (or Generator)

19. Hazardous Weste Report Management Method Codes (1.6., codes for hazardous wasts treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)

1. 2 3 4.

HO H#020 ' HO20 HO20
20WMFWWMWC&MMMdMWMWWNMMWNWhM188
[Printad/Typed Name . Signature Month  Day  Yeer

I || |

PA Form 870022 (Rev. 3-05) Provious sdiions aro obsoioto. , TRANSPORTER'S COPY
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Dibble, Dickson

From: Dibble, Dickson

Sent:  Wednesday, February 11, 2009 4:44 PM

To: Mitchell, Erica

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Curle, Mary Beth; Grant, Patricia
Subject: RE: Dry Cleaner requesting termination of coverage

Erica,

Thank you. The information you have provided is more than adequate. Per your request the facility status has been changed to
INACTIVE.

Below is the complete content of the text which | have included in the comment section of the Facility Screen capture below.

02/11/09-Status to INACTIVE per E.Mitchell (NWD) e-mail w/ltr fr RO A.Kiefer 09/30/08 stating no longer using PERC,
PERC&PERC machine are removed & facility is now using a petroleum based solvent.

Thank you and have a great day!
Dick,

Dickson E. Dibble, ES III

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Air General Permit Program

2/11/2009
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Tel. (850) 921-9586
FAX (850) 922-6979
ICG-#345

Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us

CoMmMUNICATE

in plain language.

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state
business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject to
public disclosure

From: Mitchell, Erica :

Sent: Wednesday, February 11, 2009 3:10 PM

To: Dibble, Dickson

Cc: Curle, Mary Beth

Subject: Dry Cleaner requesting termination of coverage

Hi Dick,
The R.O. for the French Laundry (1310257-002), Second Wind, LLC, has requested termination of coverage.

The last inspection noted that the perchloroethylene dry cleaning machine and the perc was removed from the
facility in June 2008 and a new Hydrocarbon cleaning machine was installed. On September 4, 2008 the District
sent a letter to the facility which included the following:

If the facility is no longer planning on using perchloroethylene, the permittee must mail in a request for termination
of coverage to the Department at 160 Governmental Center, Pensacola, Florida, 32502-5794. In the request for
termination, please provide

. the reason for the request for termination of coverage

. any information/documentation on who and how the perchloroethylene was removed from the site.

Please send a copy of the request to the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

We received a response from the facility (pdf scan attached) on October 3, 2008, however the facility may not
have copied you on their letter requesting termination, as the facility is still active in ARMS. :

Please see their letter (attached) and let me know if you need any add itional information to inactivate the facility
in ARMS.

Thank you.

Erica.Mitchell@ep.state.fl.us

Air Program, Compliance Supervisor

160 Governmental Center

Pensacola, Florida 32502-5794

Phone: (850) 595-8300 x 1223 Fax: (850) 595-8096

Please Note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state
business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject to

2/11/2009
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public disclosure

Cover Florida, developed by Governor Charlie Crist and the Florida Legislature, gives Floridians access to more
affordable health insurance options. To learn more or to sign up for email updates, visit
www.CoverFloridaHealthCare.com.

2/11/2009
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